

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/39/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Dated: 01<sup>st</sup> November, 2023

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables for SCHIMITZ OT Table (Mobilis RC 40L) for the Dept. of Orthopaedics on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for SCHIMITZ OT Table (Mobilis RC 40L) for the Dept. of Orthopaedics at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Schmitz U. Sohne GmbH & Co. KG, Germany through its authorized distributor M/s Indian Surgical Equipment Co. Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted is attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumables for SCHIMITZ OT Table (Mobilis RC 40L) for the Dept. of Orthopaedics within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



Einrichtungen für Krankenhaus und Praxis Equipment for hospital and consulting room Equipment pour höpitaux et cabinets de médecin

Schmitz v. Schne Grabit & Co. KG, Postfach 14 61, D-58734 Wickede (fichs)

Zweigwerk: Rudof Diesel Straffe 5 D-59199 Bönen Telefon (023 83) 9 10 01-0 Telefox (023 83) 9 10 01-98

Dt. 01/09/2023

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We hereby certify that consumables & spare-parts of Schmitz RC-40L OT Table quoted by Indian Surgical Equipment Co. Pvt. Ltd. Vide their quotation no. iSEC-III-IX/2023-24/321 Dt. 12/07/2023 are solely manufactured by us. These are proprietary in nature.

Schmitz u. Soehne GmbH & Co. KG SCHNO SCHNOL U. SCHNOL GROWN GROWN GROWN GROWN GROWN GROWN AFRA Manager Asta/Far East

Ceutable Barik AG, Arnisberg 1
Kira. 3:379:201-1882.46570007;
SWIFT-Code: DELIDIEDW 466
WIFT-Code: WEI ADEDITION
IBAN:
DE 49:4647.0007.0537.9201.000
DE 94:4435.0060.0000.09997.00



tungen für Krankenhaus und Praxis ment for hospital and consulting room Equipement paur höpitaux et cabinets de médecin

Schmitz v. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG, Postfach 1461, D-58734 Wickede (Ruhr) FOR OFFICIAL USE

Hauptverwaltung: Zum Ostenfeld 29 D-58739 Wickede (Ruhr) Telefon (0 23 77) 84-0 Telefox (0 23 77) 8 41 62

Zweigwerk: Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 5 D-59199 Bönen Telefon (0 23 83) 9 10 01-0 Telefax (0 23 83) 9 10 01-98

Wickede (Ruhr), 11.01.2020

## **LETTER OF AUTHORITY**

We,

Schmitz u. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG Zum Ostenfeld 29, 58739 Wickede (Ruhr), Federal Republic of Germany.

Herewith certificate r that

M/s. Indian Surgical Equipment CO. Pvt. Ltd., A-50/1, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase 2 New Delhi - 110020, India

are our authorized sole agent/distributor for all our products on the following states:

- -Delhi
- -Punjab
- -Haryana
- -Uttar Pradesh
- -Rajasthan
- -Himachal Pradesh
- -Jammu Kashmir
- -Madhya Pradesh
- -Uttaranchal

They are further authorized to submit their offer government tenders, negotiate and accept orders for and on our behalf.

The authority is valid till 31st Dec, 2025

Schmitz u. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG Zum Ostenfeld 29,

58739 Wickede SCHMITZ u. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG
Postfach 1481 - 58734 Wickede (Ruhr)
Mike Huang Zum Ostenteld 29 - 58739 Wickede (Ruhr)

Area Manager

| Deutsche Bank AG, Arnsberg 1 | Sparkasse Unna | Rto. 5 379 201 (BLZ 466 700 07) | Kto. 99 200 (BLZ 443 500 60) | SWIFT-Code: WELADED I UNN | (BLZ 440 100 46) | (BLZ 445 400 22) |

Geschäftsführer: Bernhard Schmitz Ludolf Schmitz

Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 4554, Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin Schmitz u. Söhne GmbH

SEC-III-IX/2023-24/321

DT:- 12/07/2023

2nd Floor Ortho Emergency **AIIMS Hospital** Jodhpur Rajasthan

We thankfully acknowledge the receipt of your Enquiry are pleased to quote for the following. We trust you will find our offer most competitive and favour us with your valued order.

S.No. DESCRIPTION

> Spares for repair of Schmitz OT Table Model No:- RC 40L Sr. No-00020734

Batteries P/No-16199049

Release Head Plate Lock P/No-16199015

Total

ADD: GST @ 18 %

**Grand Total** 

GST: Inclusive

DELIVERY: Within 10-12 weeks from the date of receipt of confirm order.

PAYMENT: Within 15 Days

VALIDITY: Our offer shall remain valid for a period of 90 days.

WARRANTY: 6 months from the date of supply against any manufacturing defects

Thanking you
Yours Singurely,
for INDIAN SURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO. PVT LTD.

MRS:SNEHA ROPAL

MANAGING SUBSCITOR

MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO: 01035673

REGD. OFFICE: A-50/1, 1st Floor, Okhla Ind. Area, Phase-II, New Delhi- 110 020 Tel.: +91 - 11 - 2638 6054, 2638 6055, Fax: +91 - 11 - 2638 6056 E-mail: isec@indiansurgical.org Website: www.indiansurgical.org CIN No. 27540 of 1987-88